
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4850 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26TH MARCH, 2018 
 
  

PROMOTION OF FOLK ART FORMS 
 
 

4850.  SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL: 
    SHRI D.K. SURESH: 
 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the Government proposes to/has any proposal to set up 
full-fledged Folk University to take care of the study and research on 
all kinds of folk related issues in the country;  

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  
(c) the response of the Government in this regard? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE AND  

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE   

 
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 

 
 

(a) & (b) No, Madam. 
 
(c) Does not arise. 

 




